

ORDINANCE NO. 490

An Ordinance consenting to the annexation of the territory within the corporate limits of the Town of Weston Alabama with the territory within the corporate limits of the City of Hamilton, Alabama.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAMILTON, ALABAMA, AS FOLLOWS:

It being made known to the City Council of the City of Hamilton Alabama that a petition was filed with the Town Council of the Town of Weston, Alabama by a sufficient number of qualified electors to call for a vote on said annexation to the City of Hamilton, Alabama, to be annexed and become a part of the City of Hamilton, Alabama. ORDINANCE NO. 490, CONT'D.

Now pursuant to the provisions of Section 11-42-100, Code of Alabama 1975, as last amended, the City Council of the City of Hamilton, Alabama does hereby express a willingness to such annexation of the territory within the corporate limits of the Town of Weston, Alabama, to be annexed and become a part of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, if the qualified electors of the Town of Weston, Alabama decide favorably to be annexed with the City of Hamilton, Alabama by a municipal election to be conducted within the Town of Weston, Alabama.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, on October 22, 1991.

* * * * * * * *